

DIVE INTO ICELAND'S CULTURE: SKY LAGOON UNVEILS SKJÓL

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, August 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Sky Lagoon, Iceland's stunning oceanfront geothermal lagoon, introduces Skjól, a significant expansion of the Turf House and re-imagined ritual that celebrates the essence of Icelandic bathing culture. Officially opening to Icelanders and visitors on August 22, 2024, the expanded experience will take all guests on a wellness journey rooted in Icelandic heritage and pay homage to ancient rituals.

"Skjól, in essence, is an invitation to partake in a ritual that is as ancient as the land itself," says Helga Albertsdottir, Managing Director, Sky Lagoon. "Offering an inclusive experience for all guests that is both uniquely Icelandic and universally appealing, Sky Lagoon honors the past while offering a sanctuary for the present."

Guests are immersed in transformative journey, where every detail of design and architecture is meticulously inspired by Icelandic landscape. Skjól, a ritual now included for all guests, invites visitors to deeply connect with the raw elements of Iceland. The expanded experience, introduces Ylur, a second sauna featuring Iceland's largest single-pane glass window with a







breathtaking view of the Atlantic Ocean. Additionally, a new ritual element, Saft, will feature a traditional elixir infused with krækiber (crowberries) that thrive in the lava fields.

"For Icelandic people, Skjól is more than just a word; it's a shelter from the storm and a moment of peace in the hectic rhythm of life," adds Albertsdottir. "It provides a sanctuary for all guests to experience while they are on their Sky Lagoon journey."

Sky Lagoon, an experience by Pursuit, is located in Kársnes Harbour, Kópavogur, just minutes from Reykjavik, Sky Lagoon features a 70-meter (230 ft) infinity-edge lagoon highlighted by aweinspiring sunsets, Northern Lights and dark sky views. The new Skjól Ritual and expanded Turf House will officially open on August 22, 2024.

About Pursuit

Pursuit is a global attractions and hospitality company that owns and operates a collection of inspiring and unforgettable experiences in iconic, bucket list destinations. Pursuit's elevated hospitality experiences enable visitors to discover and connect with world-class attractions, distinctive lodges and engaging experiences in stunning national parks and renowned global travel locations, in addition to experiencing our growing collection of Flyover Attractions in the vibrant cities of Vancouver, Reykjavik, Las Vegas and Chicago. With a strategic direction to build an expanding portfolio of extraordinary point of interest attractions, Pursuit remains focused on delivering iconic, unforgettable and inspiring experiences in the world's best places. Pursuit is part of Viad Corp (NYSE: VVI). For more information visit www.pursuitcollection.com.

Gabriele Sappok Klink Imagine PR +1 212-922-1961 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/737820186 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.